CHAPTER XXXIV.

An Act to remit to the county of Wright a certain per cent. of State tax for the years eighteen hundred and sixty and eighteen hundred and sixty-one, and for other purposes.

BEOTION 1. What per cent. of taxes for years 1860 and 1861 remitted.
2. Duty of county auditor.
3. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That thirty-three and one third per cent. (33) of the State tax in the county of Wright, levied on taxable real estate for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty (1860), and thirty-three and one third (333) per cent. of the State tax of said county for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-one (1861), levied on the real estate taxable for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty (1860), be and the same is hereby remitted to the said county of Wright.

SEG. 2. The auditor of the county of Wright is hereby authorized and required to abate to the tax payers of said county sixty-six and two thirds (66%) per cent. of the State and school tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-one (1861), levied on the real estate, taxable in said county for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty (1860), and upon the payment of all costs and charges, shall, upon demand of any such tax payer whose tax shall have been paid without such abatement, direct the treasurer of said county to refund to such tax payer the said sixty-six and two-thirds (66%) percent. of State and school tax as aforesaid. Provided, That no person shall be entitled to such abatement or refunding after the tirst day of March, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-three (1863), except upon the order of the com-

missioners of said county at any regular meeting. SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1st, 1862.

Taxes for years 1560 and 1561 remitted

Duty of county auditor